## 504130179 12/08/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4176850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	12/07/2016
BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA	12/07/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAXTER CORPORATION ENGLEWOOD	
Street Address:	9540 S. MAROON CIRCLE	
City:	ENGLEWOOD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62272786
Application Number:	62272789
Application Number:	62272794
Application Number:	14984022
Application Number:	62272798
Application Number:	14984285
Application Number:	15360635
Application Number:	62272816
Application Number:	14984913
Application Number:	15179643

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-770-0051

**Email:** ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 EAST TUFTS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

504130179 REEL: 040604 FRAME: 0756

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. MARSH
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment BII BHSA to BCE EXECUTED#page1.tif	

source=Assignment\_BII\_BHSA\_to\_BCE\_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Assignment\_BII\_BHSA\_to\_BCE\_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Assignment\_BII\_BHSA\_to\_BCE\_EXECUTED#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040604 FRAME: 0757

#### Assignment

Whereas, Baxter International Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 and Baxter Healthcare SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland (hereinafter jointly referred to as "Assignors"), are the joint owners of the Patent Applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made part thereof, and

Whereas, Baxter Corporation Englewood, a corporation of Colorado, having a place of business at 9540 S. Maroon Circle, Englewood, Colorado 80112 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to each and all Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, including the right to claim International Convention priority or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said Patent Applications, including without limitation of generality, any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignors have or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any said Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

In Witness Whereof, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed by their respective duly authorized individuals and notarized on the date set forth below.

By:	By:
Title: Additional Authorized Officer	Title: Authorized Representative
Date: $12 - 7 - 16$	Date: $12 - 7 - 16$
State of Illinois, County of Lake	State of Illinois, County of Lake
Signed before me on this 7th day of Dec. 2016	Signed before me on this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ 2016
by Joseph P. Reagen	by Joseph P. Reagen
Assignor Susanne Dant	Susanne L. Hant
Notary Public	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 040604 FRAME: 0758

Baxter Corporation Englewood	
By:fal & Rey	/
Name: Joseph P. Reagen	ŧ
Title: Authorized Signatory	
Date: $12 - 7 - 16$	
State of Illinois, County of Lake	
Signed before me on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2000}}{\sqrt{2000}}$ 2016	
byJoseph P. Reagen	
Assignee Disgune Disgunt	
Notary Public	

# EXHIBIT A United States Patent Applications

U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Attorney Docket
62/272,786	12/30/2015	P6861USP1 BX2016T00028 (50012-00379)
62/272,789	12/30/2015	P6862USP1 BX2016T00029 (50012-00380)
62/272,794	12/30/2015	P6863USP1 BX2016T00031 (50012-00381)
14/984,022	12/30/2015	P6864US00 BX2016T00030 (50012-00382)
62/272,798	12/30/2015	P6860USP1 BX2016T00027 (50012-00383)
14/984,285	12/30/2015	P6865US00 BX2016T00032 (50012-00384)
15/360,635	11/23/2016	P6890US00 BX2016T06433 (50012-00394)
62/272,816	12/30/2015	P6859USP1 BX2016T00004 (50012-00408)
14/984,913	12/30/2015	P6850US00 BX2015T04070 (50012-00409)
15/179,643	06/11/2016	P6873US00 BX2016T00814 (50012-00410)

101174-v1/GRANTS/LAWDEPTADMIN-BX200100228/03-09-2006 PATENT
RECORDED: 12/08/2016 REEL: 040604 FRAME: 0760